Spectrum Device
SSDCI2501AF
Peak EMI Reduction IC
SSDCI2501AF
■ DESCRIPTION
SSDCI2501AF is a clock generator for EMI (Electro Magnetic Interference) reduction. The peak of unnecessary (EMI)
can be attenuated by making the oscillation frequency slightly modulate periodically with the internal modulator.
SSDCI2501AF accepts an external reference , and locks on to it delivering a 1x modulated clock output

SSDCI2501AF
7/7 www.spreaddevice.com
Device Ordering Information
 S S D  C  I    2 5 0 1 A   F -   08  -  C  T
O = TSOT23            U = MSOP          J=TSOT26
S = SOIC E = TQFP  C=TDFN (2X2) COL
T = TSSOP         L = LQFP
A = SSOP       U = MSOP
V = TVSOP         P = PDIP
B = BGA        D = QSOP
Q = QFN         X = SC-70
DEVICE PIN COUNT
       I= Industrial P or n/c = Commercial
A = Clock Generator F = Power Management
B = Non PLL based G = Power Management
C = EMI Reduction H = Power Management
D = DDR support products I   = Hi Performance
E = STD Zero Delay Buffer J   = Reserved
Spread Spectrum Device CO.,LTD
PART NUMBER
F = LEAD FREE AND RoHS COMPLIANT PART
G = GREEN PACKAGE, LEAD FREE, and RoHS
T = Tape & Reel, R = Tube or Tray
    (-40 °C to +85 °C ) (0 °C  to +70°C)
S = SOIC      E = TQFP      C=TDFN (2X2)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Package Type Shipping†
SSDCI2501AF � 08-CT 40°C to +85°C 8�Pin (2 mm x 2 mm) TDFN
(Pb�Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel-